LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — February 22, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. David Kustoff

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: TN ¢ District: 8

Service: 2017-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-4714
Office: 560 Cannon House Office Building
Website: kustoff.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Tennessee. Born in Memphis, Shelby County, Tenn. , October 8, 1966. Graduated from White
Station High School, Memphis, Tenn. , 1985. B. B. A. , University of Memphis, Memphis, Tenn., 1989. J. D. , University
of Memphis, Memphis, Tenn. , 1992. Lawyer, private practice. United States Attorney for the Western District of
Tennessee, 2006-2008. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One Hundred Eighth Congress in 2002. Elected as
a Republican to the One Hundred Fifteenth and to the four succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2017-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)
e Health Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Tax Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Ways and Means Committee — Standing
L egidlative Activity (2017—2025)

Bills sponsored: 104
Bills cosponsor ed: 882

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
119 Authorizing the use of Emancipation Hall in the Capitol Visitor Center fora  Received in the Senate.
HCONRES ceremony as part of the commemoration of the days of remembrance of Updated Feb 12, 2026
72 victims of the Holocaust.
119 HR 6800 To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to terminate the tax-exempt  Referred to the House Committee on
status of terrorist supporting organizations. Ways and Means.
Updated Dec 17, 2025
119 HR 6449 DO NOT Call Act Referred to the House Committee on

Energy and Commerce.
Updated Dec 4, 2025

119 HR 5345 Improving Social Security’s Service to Victims of Identity Theft Act Received in the Senate and Read
twice and referred to the Committee on
Finance.
Updated Dec 2, 2025
119 HR 5242 To repeal the Second Chance Amendment Act of 2022 and the Placed on the Union Calendar,
Incarceration Reduction Amendment Act of 2016. Calendar No. 293.

Updated Oct 14, 2025


https://legilist.com
https://kustoff.house.gov

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
1028

119 HR
2189

119 HR
6808

119 HR
4242

119 HR
7300

Title
Protection of Women in Olympic and Amateur Sports Act of 2026

Law-Enforcement Innovate to De-Escalate Act

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 417
West 7th Street in Columbia, Tennessee, as the "Pharmacist's Mate First
Class John Harlan Willis Post Office Building".

Innovate Less Lethal to De-Escalate Tax Modernization Act

Make Elections Great Again Act

Status/ Last Action

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No.
423.
Updated Feb 17, 2026

Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed
to without objection.
Updated Feb 12, 2026

Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
Updated Feb 4, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No.
407.
Updated Feb 2, 2026

Referred to the Committee on House
Administration, and in addition to the
Committees on Oversight an

Updated Jan 30, 2026

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

