



Mr. David Kustoff

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House
State: TN • **District:** 8
Service: 2017–2025 (including current term)
Most recent Congress: 119
Phone: (202) 225-4714
Office: 560 Cannon House Office Building
Website: kustoff.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Tennessee. Born in Memphis, Shelby County, Tenn. , October 8, 1966. Graduated from White Station High School, Memphis, Tenn. , 1985. B. B. A. , University of Memphis, Memphis, Tenn. , 1989. J. D. , University of Memphis, Memphis, Tenn. , 1992. Lawyer, private practice. United States Attorney for the Western District of Tennessee, 2006-2008. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One Hundred Eighth Congress in 2002. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fifteenth and to the four succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2017-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Health Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Tax Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Ways and Means Committee – Standing

Legislative Activity (2017–2025)

Bills sponsored: 104

Bills cosponsored: 882

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HCONRES 72	Authorizing the use of Emancipation Hall in the Capitol Visitor Center for a ceremony as part of the commemoration of the days of remembrance of victims of the Holocaust.	Received in the Senate. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 6800	To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to terminate the tax-exempt status of terrorist supporting organizations.	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Dec 17, 2025
119 HR 6449	DO NOT Call Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Dec 4, 2025
119 HR 5345	Improving Social Security's Service to Victims of Identity Theft Act	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. Updated Dec 2, 2025
119 HR 5242	To repeal the Second Chance Amendment Act of 2022 and the Incarceration Reduction Amendment Act of 2016.	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 293. Updated Oct 14, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 1028	Protection of Women in Olympic and Amateur Sports Act of 2026	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 423. Updated Feb 17, 2026
119 HR 2189	Law-Enforcement Innovate to De-Escalate Act	Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 6808	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 417 West 7th Street in Columbia, Tennessee, as the "Pharmacist's Mate First Class John Harlan Willis Post Office Building".	Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote. Updated Feb 4, 2026
119 HR 4242	Innovate Less Lethal to De-Escalate Tax Modernization Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 407. Updated Feb 2, 2026
119 HR 7300	Make Elections Great Again Act	Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committees on Oversight and Reform, for a hearing. Updated Jan 30, 2026